PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3289204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 035273 Frame 0172. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT TO TELSIMA CORPORATION.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NURETTIN BURCAK BESER	07/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELSIMA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	120 ROSE ORCHARD WAY		
City:	SAN JOSE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95134		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14670092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 815-2600

Email: kmerrimac@sheppardmullin.com, svpatents@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18LZ-209912
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC A. SOCKOL
SIGNATURE:	/Marc A. Sockol/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Original_Coversheet_209912#page1.tif source=Original_Coversheet_209912#page2.tif source=Original_Coversheet_209912#page3.tif

PATENT 503242584 REEL: 035336 FRAME: 0259



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
NUI	RETTIN BURCAK BESER	07/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVIAT U.S., INC.
(CAL DOUR LINEARCE LOUDS	5200 GREAT AMERICA PARKWAY
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Number
Application Number:	14670092

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)815-2601 Fax Number: (650) 815-2600 Phone:

Emaît: kmerrimac@sheppardmullin.com		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP		
Address Line 1:	379 LYTTON	V AVENUE
Address Line 4:	PALO ALTO), CALIFORNIA 94301
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		18LZ-209912
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARC A. SOCKOL
Signature:		/Marc A. Sockol/
Date:		03/26/2015
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASN209912#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	PAT3285809 03/27/2015	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney Docket No. 18LZ-148403

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	Name(s)	of Invent	or(s)
-------	--------	---------	-----------	-------

(1) Nurettin Burcak Beser

For good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

- Insert name of Assignee
- (9) Telsima Corporation
- (10) Insert state of incorporation of (10) State of Delaware. Assignee
- (11) Insert address of Assignee
- (11) of 120 Rose Orchard Way, San Jose, California, 95134, U.S.A. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and subject matter contained in
- (12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number
- (12) Systems and Methods for Fractional Routing Redundancy (Case No. 18LZ-148403, Serial No. 12/779.896) for which the undersigned has filed an application for patent in United States of America
- (13) Insert Date of Filing of Application
- (13) on May 13, 2010
- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or division applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
 - The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823; Michael A. Molano, Reg. No. 39,777; Daniel C. Kloke, Reg. No. 58,417; and all attorneys and agents associated with Customer No. 69849.

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

W02-WEST: ILKB I\402695691.1

PATENT REEL: 035336 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 03/30/2015